
 
Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale 

London – Monday, 30 June 2008 
Sale no: 7602 – Top Ten 

[All sold prices include buyer’s premium] 
 

Sold: £ 86,241,600 $171,879,508 €108,578,174 
Lots Sold:  48 Lots Offered: 58 Sold by Lot: 83 % Sold by £: 84% 

Exchange Rate£:= $1.993  /  € 1.259 
 
 

Lot Description 
 

Estimate (£) 
 

Purchase 
Price 

 
Buyer 

29 Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Three Studies for Self-
Portrait, 1975 

Estimate on 
request 

£17,289,250  
$34,457,475 
€21,767,166 

Anonymous 

12 

Jeff Koons (b. 1955), Balloon Flower (Magenta), 1995-
2000 
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST 
AT AUCTION 

Estimate on 
request 

£12,921,250  
$25,752,051 
€16,267,854 

Anonymous 

18 

Lucian Freud (b. 1922), Naked Portrait with Reflection, 
1980 
2nd HIGHEST PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT 
AUCTION 

10,000,000-
15,000,000 

£11,801,250  
$23,519,891 
€14,857,774 

Anonymous 

24 Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Nine Multicoloured Marilyns 
(Reversal Series), 1979-86 

2,500,000-
3,500,000 

£4,073,250  
$8,117,987 
€5,128,222 

 
Private 

33 Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Last Supper, 1986 2,000,000-
3,000,000 

£3,233,250, 
$6,443,867  
€4,070,662 

US Trade 

14 Mark Rothko (1903-1970), Black, White, Blue, circa 
1963 

1,500,000-
2,000,000 

£2,505,250  
$4,992,963 
€3,154,110 

Private 

25 
Jeff Koons (b. 1955), Auto, 2001 
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR A PAINTING 
BY THE ARTIST 

2,200,000-
2,800,000 

£2,505,250  
$4,992,963 
€3,154,110 

Gagosian Gallery  

16 Gerhard Richter (b. 1932), Kleine Strasse, 1987 2,000,000-
3,000,000 

£2,281,250  
$4,546,531 
€2,872,094 

Private 

31 Lucian Freud (b. 1922), Head of a Woman, 1990-91 1,500,000-
2,000,000 

£2,057,250  
$4,100,099 
€2,590,078 

European Private 

27 

Gilbert & George (b. 1943 & b. 1942), To Her Majesty, 
1973 
WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST 
AT AUCTION 

400,000-600,000 
£1,889,250  
$3,765,275 
€2,378,566 

Anonymous 

 
 

Comment:    
Please see separate release 
Press Contact: Matthew Paton                  020 7389 2965              mpaton@christies.com 
Next Sale Date: The next sale will be Post War and Contemporary Day sale on Tuesday, 1 July 2008 
 


