CHRISTIE'S Post-War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale London – Monday, 30 June 2008

Sale no: 7602 – Top Ten [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

£ 86,241,600 \$171,879,508 €108,578,174 Sold: Lots Offered: 58 Sold by Lot: 83 %Lots Sold: 48 Sold by *£*: 84% Exchange Rate£:= \$1.993 / € 1.259

Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Purchase Price	Buyer
29	Francis Bacon (1909-1992), Three Studies for Self- Portrait, 1975	Estimate on request	£,17,289,250 \$34,457,475 €21,767,166	Anonymous
12	Jeff Koons (b. 1955), Balloon Flower (Magenta), 1995- 2000 WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION	Estimate on request	£12,921,250 \$25,752,051 €16,267,854	Anonymous
18	Lucian Freud (b. 1922), Naked Portrait with Reflection, 1980 2nd HIGHEST PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION	10,000,000- 15,000,000	£11,801,250 \$23,519,891 €14,857,774	Anonymous
24	Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Nine Multicoloured Marilyns (Reversal Series), 1979-86	2,500,000- 3,500,000	£4,073,250 \$8,117,987 €5,128,222	Private
33	Andy Warhol (1928-1987), Last Supper, 1986	2,000,000- 3,000,000	£3,233,250, \$6,443,867 €4,070,662	US Trade
14	Mark Rothko (1903-1970), Black, White, Blue, circa 1963	1,500,000- 2,000,000	£2,505,250 \$4,992,963 €3,154,110	Private
25	Jeff Koons (b. 1955), <i>Auto</i> , 2001 WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR A PAINTING BY THE ARTIST	2,200,000- 2,800,000	£2,505,250 \$4,992,963 €3,154,110	Gagosian Gallery
16	Gerhard Richter (b. 1932), Kleine Strasse, 1987	2,000,000- 3,000,000	£2,281,250 \$4,546,531 €2,872,094	Private
31	Lucian Freud (b. 1922), Head of a Woman, 1990-91	1,500,000- 2,000,000	£2,057,250 \$4,100,099 €2,590,078	European Private
27	Gilbert & George (b. 1943 & b. 1942), To Her Majesty, 1973 WORLD RECORD PRICE FOR THE ARTIST AT AUCTION	400,000-600,000	£1,889,250 \$3,765,275 €2,378,566	Anonymous

Comment:

Please see separate release

Matthew Paton **Press Contact:** 020 7389 2965 mpaton@christies.com

The next sale will be Post War and Contemporary Day sale on Tuesday, 1 July 2008 Next Sale Date: